

Greeneview Local School District
Greene County
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2022, 2023 and 2024 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2025 Through 2029

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024			Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028	Fiscal Year 2029
Revenues										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$4,296,564	\$4,076,652	\$5,105,230	10.1%	\$5,701,237	\$5,726,076	\$5,904,254	\$6,048,386	\$6,073,372	
1.020 Public Utility Personal Property	\$195,974	\$400,909	\$256,695	34.3%	\$650,276	\$524,618	\$535,718	\$546,818	\$557,918	
1.030 Income Tax	\$2,504,349	\$2,697,887	\$2,644,169	2.9%	\$2,900,916	\$2,958,934	\$3,018,112	\$3,078,475	\$3,140,045	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	\$6,337,083	\$6,317,062	\$7,220,192	7.0%	\$7,045,714	\$7,047,092	\$7,048,490	\$7,049,909	\$7,051,349	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	\$308,557	\$314,552	\$463,996	24.7%	\$395,244	\$394,353	\$394,353	\$394,353	\$394,353	
1.045 Restricted Fed. SFSF Fd. 532 /Ed Jobs Fd.504	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
1.050 State Share of Local Property Taxes	\$597,257	\$596,801	\$687,749	7.6%	\$777,387	\$779,904	\$801,442	\$824,623	\$828,281	
1.060 All Other Revenues	\$762,716	\$652,833	\$1,048,407	23.1%	\$1,061,443	\$1,054,872	\$1,048,493	\$1,042,303	\$1,036,298	
1.070 <i>Total Revenues</i>	\$15,002,500	\$15,056,696	\$17,426,438	8.1%	\$18,532,217	\$18,485,849	\$18,750,863	\$18,984,867	\$19,081,616	
Other Financing Sources										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.050 Advances-In	\$606,913	\$2,691,875	\$3,021,587	177.9%	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	\$2,751	\$117,156	\$99,820	2071.9%	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	
2.070 <i>Total Other Financing Sources</i>	\$609,664	\$2,809,031	\$3,121,407	185.9%	\$2,550,000	\$2,550,000	\$2,550,000	\$2,550,000	\$2,550,000	
2.080 <i>Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources</i>	\$15,612,164	\$17,865,727	\$20,547,845	14.7%	\$21,082,217	\$21,035,849	\$21,300,863	\$21,534,867	\$21,631,616	
Expenditures										
3.010 Personnel Services	\$7,919,370	\$7,916,636	\$8,434,485	3.3%	\$8,685,982	\$9,179,997	\$9,755,768	\$10,370,359	\$11,024,765	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$3,435,515	\$3,446,506	\$3,725,878	4.2%	\$3,856,889	\$4,117,041	\$4,451,255	\$4,816,660	\$5,214,791	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$2,750,785	\$2,584,026	\$2,706,558	-0.7%	\$2,869,414	\$2,972,864	\$3,005,092	\$3,074,934	\$3,147,095	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$747,458	\$770,877	\$848,301	6.6%	\$1,130,280	\$1,071,044	\$1,160,374	\$1,152,744	\$1,195,263	
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$78,493	\$141,097	\$423,589	140.0%	\$258,589	\$265,339	\$272,427	\$279,868	\$287,682	
3.060 Intergovernmental	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service:				0.0%						
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.020 Principal-Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.030 Principal-State Loans	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.040 Principal-State Advancements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	\$37,904	\$30,000	\$30,000	-10.4%	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	
4.055 Principal-Other	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$3,904	\$6,720	\$5,760	28.9%	\$4,800	\$3,840	\$2,880	\$1,920	\$960	
4.300 Other Objects	\$142,633	\$196,170	\$204,899	21.0%	\$208,520	\$212,211	\$215,975	\$219,812	\$223,726	
4.500 <i>Total Expenditures</i>	\$15,116,062	\$15,092,032	\$16,379,470	4.2%	\$17,044,474	\$17,852,336	\$18,893,770	\$19,946,298	\$21,124,282	
Other Financing Uses										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$79,515	\$110,085	\$79,515	5.3%	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	
5.020 Advances-Out	\$652,461	\$2,750,410	\$3,031,191	165.9%	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	
5.030 All Other Financing Uses	\$0	\$7,928	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
5.040 <i>Total Other Financing Uses</i>	\$731,976	\$2,868,423	\$3,110,706	150.2%	\$2,579,515	\$2,579,515	\$2,579,515	\$2,579,515	\$2,579,515	
5.050 <i>Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	\$15,848,038	\$17,960,455	\$19,490,176	10.9%	\$19,623,989	\$20,431,851	\$21,473,285	\$22,525,813	\$23,703,797	
6.010 <i>Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	(\$235,874)	(\$94,728)	\$1,057,669	-638.2%	\$1,458,228	\$603,998	(\$172,422)	(\$990,946)	(\$2,072,181)	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	\$6,715,988	\$6,480,114	\$6,385,386	-2.5%	\$7,443,055	\$8,901,283	\$9,505,281	\$9,332,858	\$8,341,913	
7.020 <i>Cash Balance June 30</i>	\$6,480,114	\$6,385,386	\$7,443,055	7.6%	\$8,901,283	\$9,505,281	\$9,332,858	\$8,341,913	\$6,269,732	
8.010 <i>Estimated Encumbrances June 30</i>	\$785,237	\$969,297	\$357,338	-19.8%	\$357,338	\$357,338	\$357,338	\$357,338	\$357,338	
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.020 Capital Improvements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.030 Budget Reserve	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	
9.040 DPIA	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.050 Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.060 Property Tax Advances	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.070 Bus Purchases	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.080 <i>Subtotal</i>	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	
10.010 <i>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations</i>	\$5,694,877	\$5,416,089	\$7,085,717	13.0%	\$8,333,360	\$8,937,358	\$8,764,935	\$7,773,990	\$5,701,809	

**Greeneview Local School District
Greene County**

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2022, 2023 and 2024 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2025 Through 2029

	Actual			Average Change	Forecasted					
	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024		Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028	Fiscal Year 2029	
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies										
11.010	Income Tax - Renewal	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
11.020	Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
11.300	Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies				0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
12.010	<i>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations</i>	\$5,694,877	\$5,416,089	\$7,085,717	13.0%	\$8,333,360	\$8,937,358	\$8,764,935	\$7,773,990	\$5,701,809
Revenue from New Levies										
13.010	Income Tax - New	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
13.020	Property Tax - New	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
13.030	Cumulative Balance of New Levies	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
14.010	Revenue from Future State Advancements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
15.010	<i>Unreserved Fund Balance June 30</i>	\$5,694,877	\$5,416,089	\$7,085,717	13.0%	\$8,333,360	\$8,937,358	\$8,764,935	\$7,773,990	\$5,701,809